RE 29685, edition: 2021-10, Bosch Rexroth AG
Service case with test device for proportional servo valves
with integrated electronics (OBE)
Features
▶ Service case
– Test device, 24V power supply unit, connection cable
and adapter (see ordering code)
▶ Test device
– suitable for the control and functional testing of
proportional servo valves with integrated electronics
and an operating voltage of ±15V or +24V
– Simplifies commissioning and troubleshooting in
hydraulic systems with proportional servo valves
Contents
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Test device 2
Function, operating instructions 3, 4
Ports, display and adjustment elements 5
Technical data 6
Block diagram / pin assignment 7
Overview of the proportional servo
valves suitable for testing 8
Accessories 9, 10
▶ Component series 1X
H5967
Type VT-VETSY-1
RE 29685
Edition: 2021-10
Replaces: 2019-11
Inhalt
Features 1
Contents 1
Ordering code 2
Test device type VT-VET-1-1X 2
Function, operating instructions 3
Function, operating instructions 4
Ports, display and adjustment elements 5
Technical data
(For applications outside these values, please consult
us!) 6
Block diagram / pin assignment 7
Proportional servo valves suitable for testing 8
Accessories 9
Accessories 10
Notes 11
Notes 12
2/10 VT-VETSY-1 | Service case with test device
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 29685, edition: 2021-10
Ordering code
01 Service case with test device for proportional servo valves with integrated electronics (OBE) VT-VETSY-1
02 Component series 10 ... 19 (10 to 19: unchanged technical data and pin assignment) 1X
03 Test device type VT-VET-1-1X 1
Connection cable to the valve
04 2 units, 6-pole, type VT-VETK-1-1X 2
Adapter cable for valve type 4WSE2EM 6 -1X
05 Type VT-VETAK-1-1X 1
Power supply unit
06 90 … 264 VAC; +24 VDC, 3.75 A; type VT-VETNT-3-1X/G24 1
07 Without power supply unit 0
08 Further details in the plain text *
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
VT-VETSY-1 ‒ 1X / 1 ‒ 2 ‒ 1 ‒ 1 ‒ 0 / *